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STATE OF MAINE.

1869.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820,
February 26, 1840, and Maroh 16, 1842,

AUGUSTA:
SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE,

1869.
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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS
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STATE OF MAINE.

1869,




TICONIC MILLS,

Seer. 7. Said lock or locks shall be completed before the dam
shall be extended more than half way across Jordan’s bay, so
that at no time shall the navigation and passage of rafts, logs,
vessels and boats going to and from Sebago lake, be impeded or
obstructed.

Szer. 8. If any person shall wilfully open or shut any gate of
any lock, or drive any nails, spikes, pins or wedges into any such
gate, or any fixture thereof, or throw any rocks, stones, earth or
other heavy substance, or bring any drift stuff, lumber or other
obstacle against such gate or into such lock, or the vicinity there-
of, whereby the free use of said gate, lock or locks shall be pre-
vented, or whereby any boat, vessel, raft, logs shall be precluded
from freely and safely approaching, enteritig, passing, and leaving
said lock, he shall, on conviction thereof, for every such offence,
forfeit a penalty not exceeding one hundred dollars, or suffer
imprisonment not exceeding six months.

Secr. 9. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 11, 1869.

Chapter 52.

An aot to incorporate the Ticonio Mills,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Seer. 1. C. R. McFadden, E. ¥. Webb, E. G. Meader, G. A.
Phillips, Nathaniel Meader and E. R. Drummond, their associates,
successors and assigns, are constituted and made a body politic
and corporate, by the name of the Ticonic Mills, with all the
powers and privileges, and subject to all the duties and liabilities
provided by the laws of this state, concerning manufacturing cor-
porations.

Scer. 2. Said corporation is authorized to manufacture wool,
cotton, flax, iron and steel, in the towns of Waterville or Wins-
low, to purchase and hold real and personal estate not exceed-
ing five hundred thousand dollars in value, to build and erect
such buildings and machinery as their convenience may require,
and make all rules and regulations for the prosecution of the same,
consistent with the laws of this state.

Secr. 8. Any two of the persons named in this act may call
the first meeting of said corporation, by giving each of the others
a written notice of the same seven days before such meeting.

Secr. 4. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 11, 1869,
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